KOLAR Document ID: 1778169

Confiden	tiality Requested
Yes	No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No.:
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State:	Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.gxxx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry	Workover	Field Name:
		Producing Formation:
		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
		Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fe
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Be-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If ves. show depth set:
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cr
Original Comp. Date: Original	Total Depth:	
	FOR Conv to SWD	Drilling Eluid Management Blan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to	GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
		Chloride content:ppmEluid volume:bh
Commingled Permit #:		Dowatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:		Dewalening method used.
SWD Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:		Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:		License #:
		Quarter Sec. Two S. B. East We
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Bermit #:
necompletion Date	necompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received								
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

KOLAR Document ID: 1778169

Operator Nar	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken	Y	′es 🗌 No	[og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geolo	aical Survey		les No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:	Logs	□ Y □ Y □ Y	és ☐ No és ☐ No és ☐ No							
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c	RECORD] Ne	w Used	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
[1		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Depth Top Botton Destruct Option		Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	d		Type and	Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fractu 	aulic fracturing treatme total base fluid of the uring treatment informa	ent on this v hydraulic fr ation submi	vell? acturing treatment tted to the chemic	exceed 350,000 al disclosure regi	gallo stry?	Nes Yes	 No (If No, s No (If No, s No (If No, f 	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity				Gravity	
DISPOSITION	N OF GAS:		N		COMPLETION:			PRODUCTION INTERVAL:		
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole	_ Perf C <i>(S</i>	ually ubmit	Comp. Com ACO-5) (Subn	nit ACO-4)			
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Foot Top Bottom			Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Fracture, Shot, C (Amount and Ki	ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	Record	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	C & G Drilling, Inc.
Well Name	SOMMERS A 2
Doc ID	1778169

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	20	200	Class A Cement	130	na
Production	7.875	5.50	15.50	2540	Thick set cement	135	na



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer: C & G DRILLING INC 701 EAST RIVER ST EUREKA, KS 67045	Invoice Da Invoice Lease Nar Wel Cour Job Numb Distr	5/13/2024 0376321 Sommers A 2 (New) Butler, Ks EP13386 Eureka	
Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total
Surface	0.000	0.000	0.00
Depth Charge 0'-500'	1.000	1,000.000	1,000.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage	45.000	4.000	180.00
Light Eq Mileage	45.000	2.000	90.00
Ton Mileage	289.400	1.500	434.10
Cement Class A	130.000	20.000	2,600.00
Calcium Chloride	365.000	0.750	273.75
Bentonite Gel	245.000	0.450	110.25
Cello Flake	32.000	1.750	56.00

6451 4,744.10 Total

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



						~			Data	5/1	3/2024
Customer	C & G Drilling, In	c	Lease	& Well # Son	nmers A #2				Date	5/1	3/2024
Service District	Eureka		County	y & State But	ler, KS	Legals S/T/R			Job #		
Job Type	Surface	PROD	LINI		SWD	New Well?	YES	L No	Ticket #	EP	13386
Equipment #	Driver				Job Safety An	alysis - A Discuss	sion of Hazards	& Safety Pro	cedures		
1003	David	✓ Hard hat		7	Gloves		Lockout/Ta	gout	Warning Sigr	is & Flagging	
1203	Broker	H2S Monit	or	7	Eye Protection	E .	Required Pe	ermits	Fall Protectio	n	tet e fan fin
1214	Danny	. 🗹 Safety Foot	twear		Respiratory Pr	otection	✓ Slip/Trip/Fa	ll Hazards	Specific Job S	lequence/Exp	ectations
		FRC/Protec	tive Clothin	ng 🗌	Additional Che	emical/Acid PPE	✓ Overhead ⊢	lazards	Muster Point	/Medical Loca	itions
		Hearing Pro	otection	7	Fire Extinguish	ier	Additional o	concerns or is	sues noted below		
						Con	nments				
		R.T.D 21	5'. 8 5/8	" Casing s	set @ 200'	G.L.					
		-									
Product/ Service		De	scription			Unit of Measure	Quantity				Net Amount
D010	Depth Charge: 0'-	.500'				iob	1.00				\$1,000.00
M010	Heavy Equipment	Mileage				mi	45.00				\$180.00
M015	Light Equipment M	Vileage				mi	45.00				\$90.00
M020	Ton Mileage					tm	289.40				\$434.10
CP010	Class A Cement					sack	130.00				\$2,600.00
CP100	Calcium Chloride					lb	365.00				\$273.75
CP095	Bentonite Gel					lb	245.00				\$110.25
CP120	Cello-flake					dl	32.00				\$56.00

						-					
	-					No					
						-					
				444.							
Cust		the following cool		d you rate Hur	ianna Panviaai	100.2					
Cust	omer section. On	the following scale	e now would	u you rate Hun		5 110.2	Total Tayobla		Tax Data	Net:	\$4,744.10
Bi	ased on this job. h	low likely is it vo	u would re	commend HS	I to a colleagu	ie?	State tax laws dee	am certain prod	ucts and services	Sale Tax	<u>.</u>
							used on new wells Services relies on	s to be sales tay the customer p	exempt. Hurricane provided well	Care run	
********	Kqāid#1 2	3 4 5	6	7 8	9 10 F	Halphi#lind	services and/or pr	oducts are tax	exempt.	Total:	\$ 4,744.10
				(*)			HSI Represe	entative:	David Gard	xer	

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and arg good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royalties and state price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results fom the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable service

Judd Gulick - C&G Drlg - Tool Pusher

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



CE	М	EN	IT 1	R	E/	ATI	V	E	TI	R	Ξ	Ρ	0	RT	
----	---	----	------	---	----	------------	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	----	--

2 . . .

Custom			-illing h					
City Sta			rilling, ii	10	Well:	Sommers A #2	Ticke	t: EP13386
City, Sta	te: Eu	гека,	KS		County:	Butler	Date	5/13/2024
Field R	ep: Jud	dd Gu	lick		S-T-R:		Service	Surface
Downho	le Info	rmatio	m		Calculated Slu	rry - Lead	Ca	lculated Slurry - Tail
Hole Si	ze: 1	12 1/4	in		Blend: C	lassA,3,2,1/4#Cello	Blenc	1:
Hole Dep	th:	215	ft		Weight:	15.0 ppg	Weight	
Casing Si	ze:	8 5/8	in		Water / Sx:	gal / sx	Water / Sx	g gal/sx
Casing Dep	th:	200	ft		Yield:	1.35 ft ³ / sx	Yield	ft ³ /sx
Tubing / Lin	er:		in		Annular Bbls / Ft.:	bbs / ft.	Annular Bbls / Ft.	bbs / ft.
Dep	th:	_	ft		Depth:	ft	Depth	
Tool / Pack	er:				Annular Volume:	0.0 bbls	Annular Volume	0 bbls
Tool Dep	th:		ft		Excess:		Excess	
Displaceme	nt:	12.5	bbls		Total Slurry:	32.0 bbls	Total Slurry	
	مر استرجع		STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:	130 sx	Total Sacks	0 sx
TIME RA	TE P	'SI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS			
				•	Safety Meeting:			
	-			•	Rig up to 8 5/8" Casing.			
4.0		50.0	10.0	10.0	Break circulation w/ 10 bbl	fresh water.		
5.0	-	50.0	32.0	42.0	Mixed 130 sks Class A Cer	nent w/ 3% Calcz, 2% Gel, 1/4# Ce	ello-flake/sk @ 15ppg, yield	1.35 = 32 bbl slurry.
5.0	1	100.0	12.5	54.5	Displace w/ 12.5 bbl fresh	water. Shut down. Close casing ir	n.	
	-			54.5	Good cement returns to su	rface = 5.5 bbl slurry to pit.		
	-			54.5	Job complete. Rig down.			
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
	_			54.5				
	-			54.5	and the second second second			
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
				54.5				
	- 01	PEW	19 10 1	54.5	A DECISION OF THE OWNER OF			and the second statement of th
Comonto		auld			UNIT		SUMMAR	Y
Pump Operate		avid			1003	Average Rate	Average Pressure	Total Fluid
Bulk #		anner			1203	4.7 bpm	67 psi	55 bbls
Bulk #2	2:	anny			1214			



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc. 250 N. Water, Suite 200 Wichita, KS 67202 316-303-9515

Customer: C & G DRILLING INC 701 EAST RIVER ST EUREKA, KS 67045	Invoice E Invoic Lease Na Wa Cou Job Num Dis	Invoice Date: Invoice #: Lease Name: Well #: County: Job Number: District:					
Date/Description	HRS/QTY	Rate	Total				
Longstring	0.000	0.000	0.00				
Depth Charge 2001'-3000'	1.000	2,000.000	2,000.00				
Heavy Equipment Mileage	45.000	4.000	180.00				
Light Eq Mileage	45.000	2.000	90.00				
Ton Mileage	425.590	1.500	638.39				
Thixatropic	165.000	30.000	4,950.00				
Pheno Seal	330.000	1.750	577.50				
5 1/2" Float Shoe AFU FT	1.000	375.000	375.00				
5 1/2" LD Plug & Baffle	1.000	350.000	350.00				
Centralizers 5 1/2"	6.000	60.000	360.00				
Casing Swivel	1.000	150.000	150.00				
KCL-CS701	1.000	30.000	30.00				
Service Supervisor	1.000	275.000	275.00				

1500 6524 9,975.89 Total

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 ½% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Customer	C & G Drilling, Inc Lease & Well # Sommers A #2		Sommers A #2				Date	5/1	5/2024	
Service District	Eureka		County & State	Butler, KS	Legals S/T/R	11 245	4E	Job #		
Job Type	Longstring	PROD	L INJ	SWD	New Well?	VES	🗌 No	Ticket #	EP	13400
Equipment #	Driver		and the second second	Job Safety Ana	lysis - A Discuss	ion of Hazards &	& Safety Pro	cedures		
1003	David	Hard hat		✓ Gloves		Lockout/Tag	jout	Warning Sigr	is & Flagging	
1203	Broker	H2S Monitor		Eye Protection		Required Pe	rmits	Fall Protectio	n	
1212	Danny	✓ Safety Footw	ear	Respiratory Pro	tection	✓ Slip/Trip/Fal	l Hazards	✓ Specific Job S	equence/Exp	ectations
		FRC/Protection	ve Clothing	Additional Che	mical/Acid PPE	 Overhead H 	azards	✓ Muster Point,	/Medical Loca	tions
		Hearing Prot	ection	Fire Extinguishe	er	Additional c	oncerns or is	sues noted below		
					Com	ments				
		API# 15-015-24229. R.T.D - 2550'. 5 1/2" Mixed Used Casing set @ 2539.28 G.L. Rotate Casing while Displacing plug. Centralizers on # 1,3,4,5,6,7. 130 sks on Longstring, Plug R.H. w/ 20 sks, & M.H. w/ 15 sks.								
Product/ Service Code		Desc	ription		Unit of Measure	Quantity				Net Amount
D013	Depth Charge: 2001	1'-3000'			job	1.00				\$2,000.00
M010	Heavy Equipment M	Aileage			mi	45.00				\$180.00
M015	Light Equipment Mil	leage			mi	45.00				\$90.00
M020	Ton Mileage				tm	425.59				\$638.39
CP060	H854 Thixo				sack	165.00				\$4,950.00
CP125	Pheno Seal				lb	330.00				\$577.50
FE145	5 1/2" Float Shoe - /	AFU Flapper Type	9		ea	1.00				\$375.00
FE170	5 1/2" Latch Down F	Plug & Baffle			ea	1.00				\$350.00
FE125	5 1/2" Centralizer				ea	6.00				\$360.00
C040	Casing Swivel				Jop	1.00				\$150.00
AF055	Liquid KCL Substitu	tte			gai	1.00		**************************************		\$30.00
RUUT	Service Supervisor				day	1.00				\$275.00
				10						
							-			
4										
Custo	omer Section: On th	e following scale I	how would you rate	Hurricane Services	Inc.?				Net:	\$9,975.89
					•	Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:		\geq
Ba	sed on this job, hor	w likely is it you 3 4 5	6 7 8	d HSI to a colleague	winc)rd#2011rd	State tax laws dee used on new wells Services relies on information above services and/or pro-	m certain produ to be sales tax the customer p to make a dete oducts are tax e	ucts and services exempt. Hurricane rovided well rmination if exempt.	Sale Tax: Total:	\$ - \$ 9,975.89
нз				HSI Representative: David Gardner						

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and porcy will envice. The authorization performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable services.

Judd Gulick - C&G Drlg-Tool Pusher

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



: 1^{.1}

CEMENT	TRE	ATMENT	REPO	RT						
Cus	tomer:	C&GDr	illing, Ir	nc	Well:		Sommers A #2	Ticket:	EP13400	
City.	State:	Eureka.	KS		County:		Butler	Date:	5/15/2024	
Fiel	d Rep:	Judd Gu	lick		S-T-R:		11 24S 4E	Service:	Longstring	
		ouuu ou					5.10 20140-361 (2290-3-			
Dow	nhole I	nformatio	n		Calculated S	ilurry - Lea	d	Calc	ulated Slurry - Tail	
Hol	e Size:	7 7/8	in		Blend:	H854,2# I	Phenoseal	Blend:		
Hole	Depth:	2550	ft		Weight:	13.8	ppg	Weight:	pgd	
Casin	g Size:	5 1/2	in		Water / Sx:	9.0	gal / sx	Water / Sx:	gal / sx	
Casing	Depth:	2539.28	ft		Yield:	1.85	ft ³ / sx	Yield:	ft³/sx	
Tubing	Liner:		in //		Annular Bbls / Ft.:		bbs / ft.	Annular Bbls / Ft.:	bbs / ft.	
	Deptn:		π		Depth:		ft	Depth:	#	
Tool	Depth:	0. 	ft		Annular Volume:	0.0	DDIS	Annular Volume:	UBDIS	
Displacement: 62.8 bbls			Total Slurpr	43.0	bbls	Total Slurry	0.0 bbls			
		S.C.S.M.	STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:	130	sx	Total Sacks:	0 sx	
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS	Contraction of the	N OS DE STATUS			
				-	Safety Meeting:					
				-	Rig up to 5 1/2" Mixed I	Jsed Casing	set @ 2539.28' G.L. w/ Rot	tating Head & Manifold.		
	4.0	100.0	10.0	10.0	Break circuation w/ 10	bbl fresh wat	er.			
	5.0	100.0	43.0	53.0	Mixed 130 sks Thick Se	et Cement w/	5# Kolseal/sk, 2# Phenose	eal/sk @ 13.8ppg, yield 1.8	5 = 43 bbl slurry.	
				53.0	Wash out pump and lin	Wash out pump and lines. Shut down. Release Latch Down Plug. Start Rotating casing.				
	5.0	900.0	62.8	115.8	Displace plug to seat w/ 62.8 bbl fresh water (KCL in 1st 20 bbl displacement water). Stop rotating casing @ 60 bbl displaced.					
				115.8	Final pumping pressure	e of 900 psi.	Bump plug to 1500 psi. Sh	ut down. Wait 2 mins. Rele	ease pressure.	
				115.8	Float and plug held. Go	od circulatio	on @ all times while cemer	nting.		
				115.8	Job complete. Rig dow	n.				
				115.8					and a special state of the stat	
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8					and the second se	
				115.8						
				115.8						
	-			115.8						
	-			115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8						
				115.8	*					
a de la compañía de la		CREW			UNIT			SUMMAR	Y	
Ce	menter:	David			1003		Average Rate	Average Pressure	Total Fluid	
Pump O	perator:	Broke	r		1203		4.7 bpm	367 psi	116 bbls	
	Bulk #1:	Danny	/		1212					
	Bulk #2:									

LOCATION AND LEGALS DATA WellSight Systems

Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Sommers A 2 API: 15-015-24229 Location: N2 NE NE S11 T24S R4E License Number: 32701 Spud Date: 5/13/24 Surface Coordinates: 330' FNL 660' FEL

Region: Butler County, KS Drilling Completed: 5/15/24

Bottom Hole Coordinates: Ground Elevation (ft): 1421' Logged Interval (ft): 2000' 1 Formation: Mississippi Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical

K.B. Elevation (ft): 1430' Total Depth (ft): 2550'

Printed by MudLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

To: RTD

Company: C & G Drilling, Inc. Address: 701 E River St Eureka, KS 67045

GEOLOGIST

Name: Brandon Wolfe Company: Lone Wolf Well Logging, LLC Address: 1016 N Biddle St Moline, KS 67353

CONTRACTORS

Drilling Rig: (Rig 2) C&G Drilling Drilling FLuids: C&G Drilling Open Hole Logs: Osage Wireline Cementing: HSI (Eureka Camp)

COMMENTS

5.5" production casing was set to further evaluate the Mississippi Chert system

Well	Sommers A 2
G.L.	1421'
K.B.	1430'

Formation	Samp	le Top	Log Top		
Kansas City	2089	-659	2084	-654	
B/ Kansas City	2339	-909	2335	-905	
Marmaton	2303	-873	2297	-867	
Altamont	2344	-914	2339	-909	
Cherokee	2425	-995	2421	-991	
Mississippi Chert	2441	-1011	2437	-1007	
Mississippi Lime	2529	-1099	2524	-1094	
Total Depth	2550	-1120	2547	-1117	

ROCK TYPES							
Anhydrite Arkose Ark_shale Granite Coal Limy_sh Shale Hot_shale Hot_shale_ii	ROCH Shaly_ss_ii Sandstone Shaly_limy_ss Washy_limy_ss Limy_ss Sdy_ls Limestone Dolo_ls Shaly_ls Carb shaly_ls	Image: Construction of the second	Qtz_wash Qtz_wash_ii Argii_qtz_wash Ark_qtz_wash Sdy_gw Shaly_gw Gw_a w Gw_b w Gw_c Gw_d				
Siltstone_ii	Carb_shaly_is Cherty_is Chert	Limy_qtz_wash Limy_qtz_wash Limy_qtz_wash	ii iii iii				







	CHT: It bm to off wht, mstly frsh cht, opq, NS.	LCM3 Mississippi Lime
Mississippi Lime	LS: fn to sm med xin, dns, sli chrty, NS.	Sample - 2529' (-1099) E Log - 2524' (-1094)
	LS: AAw/ NS.	
2550' (-1120)	RTD: 2550' @ 1:15PM on 5/15/24 Circ 1hr. TOOH for Logs - Lay down DP. Log. Run 5 1/2'' production casing.	2550' (-1120)
	LTD: 2547' @ 5:30PM on 5/15/24	